STEARNS,

PRODUCT NAME:
INGREDIENT

Sodium Bisulfate

Carbonic acid sodium salt (1:2)

Benzenesulphonic acid, C10-C13 alkyl derivs.,
sodium salts.

sodium sulfate

Acid Blue 80

Water

sodium chloride

DESIGNATED LISTS:

SAFETY DATA SHEET:

STEARNS PACKAGING CORPORATION

4200 Sycamore Avenue (53714), PO Box 3216, Madison, Wisconsin 53704
(800) 655-5008 * www.stearnspkg.com

Bowl Cleaner
CAS #
7681-38-1
497-19-8

68411-30-3
7757-82-6
4474-24-2
7732-18-5
7647-14-5

https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/premeasured/BOWL-CLEANER-POWDERED-ST0733-BQ20-SDS.pdf

FUNCTION DESIGNATED LISTS

pH adjuster
builder

surfactant
builder

colorant

solvent

water conditioner




